
Name Email Title Department Agency Abbv. Phone
Dan Lara dlara@eda.gov Economic Development Representative (Kansas) U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Economic Development Administration EDA (785) 296‐3760
Mark Werthmann MWerthmann@eda.gov Economic Development Representative (Kansas) U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Economic Development Administration EDA
Dan Fischer dan.fischer@usda.gov Deputy State Director Rural Development U.S. Department of Agriculture USDA‐RD (785) 271‐2737
Christy Davis christy.davis@usda.gov State Director Rural Development U.S. Department of Agriculture USDA‐RD (785) 230‐2862
David Kramer david.kramer@usda.gov Business Program Director Rural Development U.S. Department of Agriculture USDA‐RD (785) 271‐2736
Tracy McCubbin tracy.mccubbin@usda.gov Single Family Housing Programs Director Rural Development U.S. Department of Agriculture USDA‐RD (785) 624‐3244
Mike Pan chun.pan@usda.gov Community Programs Director  Rural Development U.S. Department of Agriculture USDA‐RD (785)271‐2704
Sandy Ring Sandra.Ring@usda.gov Loan Specialist Rural Development U.S. Department of Agriculture USDA‐RD (316)282‐3480
Doug Bruggeman doug.bruggeman@usda.gov Loan Specialist Rural Development U.S. Department of Agriculture USDA‐RD (785)624‐3234
Anthony (Tony) Pierce Pierce.Anthony@epa.gov State Program Coordinator Tanks and Lead‐Based Paint (TLBP) Section U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 7 EPA (913) 551‐7293
Kim Burr burr.kimberly@epa.gov Rural Outreach Coordinator Environmental Justice, Community Engagement, and EnviroU.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 7 EPA (913) 551‐7069
Greg Cotter cotter.gregory@epa.gov Environmental Protection Specialist Environmental Justice, Community Engagement, and EnviroU.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 7 EPA
Myesha Kennedy MKennedy@hrsa.gov Public Health Analyst Office of Intergovernmental and External Affairs (IEA) Health Resources and Services Administration HRSA (816) 807‐1770
Kealy Houlahan  Khoulahan@hrsa.gov  Public Health Analyst Office of Intergovernmental and External Affairs (IEA) Health Resources and Services Administration HRSA
Veronica Roa  VRoa@hrsa.gov Public Health Analyst Office of Intergovernmental and External Affairs (IEA) Health Resources and Services Administration HRSA
Bruce Haber Bruce.P.Haber@hud.gov Director, Program and Regulatory Support Division Office of Lead Hazard Control and Healthy Homes  U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development HUD
Carla Manzanares Carla.J.Manzanares@hud.gov Housing Program Officer Federal Housing Administration  U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development HUD
Ken Cooper Kenneth.L.Cooper@hud.gov Multifamily Production Division Director Office of Multifamily Housing U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development HUD
Bruce Ladd Bruce.L.Ladd@hud.gov Deputy Regional Administrator Office of Field Policy and Management (FPM) U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development HUD
Ulysses "Deke" Clayborn Ulysses.M.Clayborn@hud.gov Regional Administrator Office of Field Policy and Management (FPM) U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development HUD
Megan Wheeler Megan.L.Wheeler@hud.gov  Program Analyst  Office of Field Policy and Management (FPM) U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development HUD (913) 244‐2052
Aitxa Lares Aitxa.J.Lares@hud.gov Management Analyst  Office of Field Policy and Management (FPM) U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development HUD
Michael Aumack Michael.aumack@sba.gov Economic Development Specialist & Public Information Officer Wichita Regional Office U.S. Small Business Administration SBA
Trisha Purdon Trisha.Purdon@ks.gov Director Office of Rural Prosperity Kansas Department of Commerce KDC (785) 289‐3763
Kerri Falletti Kerri.Falletti@ks.gov Grassroots Strategy Developer Office of Rural Prosperity Kansas Department of Commerce KDC (785) 207‐5206
Kelli Hansen kelli.hansen@ks.gov Grassroots Strategy Developer Office of Rural Prosperity Kansas Department of Commerce KDC
Sara Bloom Sara.Bloom@ks.gov Community Development Specialist Quality Places Division Kansas Department of Commerce KDC (785) 506‐9278
Andrew Hayman Andrew.Hayman@ks.gov Director of CDBG Quality Places Division Kansas Department of Commerce KDC
Morgan Barns Morgan.A.Barnes@ks.gov Engagement and Outreach Manager Office of Broadband Development Kansas Department of Commerce KDC
Ashley Wallace Ashley.Wallace@ks.gov Coordinator KS Office of Primary Care & Rural Health  Kansas Dept of Health and Environment  KDHE (785) 296‐3135
Luca Petrie Luca.Petrie@ks.gov Research Analyst Research & Program Analyst Kansas Dept of Health and Environment  KDHE
Ashley Templin Ashley.Templin@ks.gov Program Coordinator KS Office of Primary Care & Rural Health  Kansas Dept of Health and Environment  KDHE
Ryan Vincent RVincent@kshousingcorp.org Executive Director Kansas Housing Resources Corporation Kansas Housing Resources Corporation KHRC (785) 217‐2001
Christine Reimler CReimler@kshousingcorp.org Director of Community Solutions Community Solutions Kansas Housing Resources Corporation KHRC (785) 217‐2001
Jason Fizell JFizell@kshousingcorp.org Housing Development Liaison Housing Development Kansas Housing Resources Corporation KHRC (785) 217‐2001
Christy McMurphy cmcmurphy@kshomeless.com Executive Director  Kansas Balance of State Continuum of Care Kansas Statewide Homeless Coalition KSHC (785) 764‐5931
Eric Arganbright earganbright@kshomeless.com Director of Community Engagement & Outreach Kansas Balance of State Continuum of Care Kansas Statewide Homeless Coalition KSHC
Matt Volz Matthew.Volz@ks.gov Director Kansas Infrastructure Hub Kansas Department of Transportation HUB‐KDOT (785) 296‐6408 
Michael Laverty MLaverty@americorps.gov Regional Administrator, North Central Region  AmeriCorps
Elizabeth Burger eburger@sunflowerfoundation.orgVice President Healthy Communities  Sunflower Foundation
Nancy Daniels nkdaniels@ksu.edu Community Vitality Specialist K‐State Research and Extension


